Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks



Washington, D.C. 20231

RECO Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): NUR, Israel Name: Omrix Biopharmaceuticals Inc. BAR, Liliana Street Address: 12551 Latona Court, Suite 101 AZACHI, Malkit Street Address: City: **Fairfax** State/Country: Virgina Postal Code: 22033 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Change of Name Assignment Security Agreement Other: **Execution Date:** ☐ Merger 05282002, 06172002 & 06172002 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): igsqcup Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is : 05202002 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 10150490 6. Total number of applica-5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence tions and patents involved: concerning this matter should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-Enclosed JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. P66695US1 Attorney Docket Number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 27, 2002 31,409 William E. Player Date Signature Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

JCH 103-2/02

08/29/20

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) <u>Nu</u> 1	r, Israel	
		(2) Ban	r, Liliana	
		(3) Az a	achi, Malkit	***************************************
		(5)		
		In c	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good of each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which a signed hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	and valuable considerations
6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) Om 1	cix Biopharmaceuticals Inc.	***************************************
7)	Insert Address of Assignee		12551 Latona Court, Suite 101, 1	
3)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or	(herei	corporation of USA nafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and inte	rest for the United States, its
9)	citizen of Japan) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		ries, dependencies and possessions, in the Invention known a MOVAL OF PLASMIN (OGEN) FROM PROT	
	Poreign Application Number	for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pa	itent in the United States of
10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10) Said a	application having been executed/filed on May 20, 20	00 Z (and assigned
any ith su	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e	thereof and to execute all pape	ers necessary in connection with any Interference which may be cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to be supported by similar agreements.	evidence and going forward
any ith su rovisionited and he ill not ight to	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to cons of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they he execute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign as sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby grant the power to insert on this assignor.	execute all paper rotection of Ind perform all affin orize(s) and red n or any continu ave) full right to herewith. as to Assignee a any and all act at(s) the law firm	cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to sustrial Property or similar agreements. Inative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issurating or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Associated to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the convey the patent right is of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., War identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to	be declared concerning this a evidence and going forward ary in connection with claims of United States patent to the e any and all Letters Patents ssignee of the entire interest, they have) not executed, and ats assigned herein, including shington, D.C.
any ith survivil and he ill not	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to cons of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on this assignment in the power to insert on this assignment.	execute all paper rotection of Ind perform all affin orize(s) and red n or any continuave) full right to herewith. Insto Assignee a any and all act at(s) the law firm ment any further	cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessal ustrial Property or similar agreements. In ative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue using or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Associated to the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (to all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent right is of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Was ridentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to on of this document.	be declared concerning this a evidence and going forward ary in connection with claims of United States patent to the e any and all Letters Patents ssignee of the entire interest, they have) not executed, and ats assigned herein, including shington, D.C.
any th su ovision nited ad he il not ght to 0004, nited	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to cons of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on the power to fine the power to fi	execute all paper rotection of Ind perform all affire orize(s) and recent or any continuate) full right to herewith. In the Assignee at any and all act tit(s) the law firm ment any further ce for recordations undersigned	ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessal ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue using or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Alexander of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the said causes of action for infringement of the patent right is of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Warr identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	be declared concerning this a evidence and going forward any in connection with claims of United States patent to the e any and all Letters Patents ssignee of the entire interest, they have) not executed, and ats assigned herein, including shington, D.C. o comply with the rules of the
any ith su rovision ited and he ill not ught to 0004, nited	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to cons of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign of sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on the power t	execute all paper rotection of Ind perform all affin orize(s) and red n or any continuave) full right to herewith. Insto Assignee a any and all act at(s) the law firm ment any further	ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessal ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issurating or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Act convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the said convey the entire infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Warr identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Nur, Israel Typed name	be declared concerning this a evidence and going forward any in connection with claims of United States patent to the e any and all Letters Patents ssignee of the entire interest, they have) not executed, and ats assigned herein, including shington, D.C. of comply with the rules of the attered.
any th su ovision ited and he il not to open t	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to cons of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for. 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on the power to insert on the sasignment in witness whereof, executed by the same states of the power of	execute all paper rotection of Ind perform all affire orize(s) and recent or any continuate) full right to herewith. In the Assignee at any and all act tit(s) the law firm ment any further ce for recordations undersigned	ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessalustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue using or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Alexandrous the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (to all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent right is of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Was reidentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Nur, Israel typed name Bar, Liliana	be declared concerning this a evidence and going forward any in connection with claims of United States patent to the e any and all Letters Patents ssignee of the entire interest, they have) not executed, and ats assigned herein, including shington, D.C. o comply with the rules of the
any th su ovision ited and he il not to open t	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to cons of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignm States Patent and Trademark Official In witness whereof, executed by the MAY YOOD National Page 1997.	execute all paper rotection of Ind perform all affire orize(s) and recent or any continuate) full right to herewith. In the Assignee at any and all act any and all act the law firm nent any further or for recordations are undersigned me of inventor	ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue using or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Act occurred the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (to all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent right is of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Was ridentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Nur, Israel typed name Bar, Liliana typed name Azachi, Malkit Malkit	de declared concerning this revidence and going forward ary in connection with claims defended united States patent to the eany and all Letters Patents ssignee of the entire interest, they have) not executed, and ats assigned herein, including shington, D.C. occupily with the rules of the comply with the rules of the ature (SEAL)
any th su ovision ited and he il not to occupant to oc	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to cons of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignm States Patent and Trademark Official In witness whereof, executed by the MAY YOOD National National Page 12002 National Na	execute all paper rotection of Ind perform all affire orize(s) and recent or any continuate) full right to herewith. In the Assignee at any and all act any and all act the law firm nent any further or for recordations are undersigned me of inventor	ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessal ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue using or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Act occurred the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the said claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent right is of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Warr identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Nur, Israel typed name Bar, Liliana typed name Azachi, Malkit typed name Signa	de declared concerning this revidence and going forward ary in connection with claims defined States patent to the early and all Letters Patents ssignee of the entire interest, they have) not executed, and ats assigned herein, including shington, D.C. o comply with the rules of the eature (SEAL) ature (SEAL)
r any ith surficted and he ill not ight to	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to cons of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign 5 sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignm States Patent and Trademark Office In witness whereof, executed by the MAY YOOD National Nati	execute all paper rotection of Ind perform all affirm orize(s) and reconstruction of Indipersor and continuate) full right to herewith. In the Assigned any and all actives the law firm nent any further confer recordations and and and and and and and and any further the undersigned are of Inventor and I	ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessal ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue using or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Act occurred the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the said claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent right is of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Warridentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Nur, Israel typed name Azachi, Malkit typed name Azachi, Malkit typed name Signature Sign	de declared concerning this revidence and going forward ary in connection with claims defended united States patent to the eany and all Letters Patents ssignee of the entire interest, they have) not executed, and ats assigned herein, including shington, D.C. occupily with the rules of the comply with the rules of the ature (SEAL)

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013227 FRAME: 0523